GLOBAL STANDARD Page 1 of 20
COVERED CONDUCTOR FOR MV LINES
GSCC021
Rev.01
04/2020
COVERED CONDUCTOR FOR MV LINES
This document is intellectual property of ENEL Group distribution companies; reproduction or distribution of its contents in any way or by
any means whatsoever is subject to the prior approval of the above mentioned companies which will safeguard their rights under the civil

1.3 Distribution Company and Country
1.4 Country Code
1.5 GS Type Code
1.6 Designation
1.7 Cable type I
1.8 Supplier reference
1.9 Standard GSCC021
2 TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS Unit Required Offered
2.1 Rated Voltage (UMax) kV
2.2 Average thickness screen  mm
2.3 Average thickness sheath, inner layer, XLPE   mm
2.4 Average thickness sheath, outer layer, HDPE mm
2.5 Aluminum Cross section mm²
2.6 Minimum outer diameter (covered conductor) mm
2.7 Maximum outer diameter (coverered conductor) mm
2.8 Total weight (estimated) kg/km
2.9 Current (estimated according GSCC021 6.4.1) A
2.10 Type Tests Acc Standard
Table 6- Check list type I
GLOBAL STANDARD Page 19 of 20
COVERED CONDUCTOR FOR MV LINES
GSCC021
Rev.01
04/2020
Check list for Type II Covered Conductor
Item Description
1 GENERAL INFORMATION
1.1 Supplier
1.2 Factory
1.3 Distribution Company and Country
1.4 Country Code
1.5 GS Type Code
1.6 Designation
1.7 Cable type II
1.8 Supplier reference
1.9 Standard GSCC021
2 TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS Unit Required Offered
2.1 Rated Voltage (UMax) kV
2.2 Average thickness screen  mm
2.3 Average thickness sheath, inner layer, XLPE   mm
2.4 Average thickness sheath, outer layer, LDPE mm
2.5 Aluminum Cross section mm²
2.6 Steel Cross section mm
2.7 Outer diameter mm
2.8 Total weight (estimated) kg/km
2.9 Current (estimated according GSCC021 6.4.1) A
2.10 Type Tests Acc Standard
Table 7 – Check list Type II
GLOBAL STANDARD Page 20 of 20
COVERED CONDUCTOR FOR MV LINES
GSCC021
Rev.01